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The Melbourne District Veteran Golfers Association Inc.  Reg No A0028046L 

Programme for 2021 

Date Venue Time (Registration 
by) 

Monday  11th January GISBORNE – (Hume Dist) Cancelled 
Monday 18th January EASTERN 7:30am 

Monday  1st February CRANBOURNE 7:30am 

Monday  15th February ROSANNA Cancelled 
Monday  1st March SANDHURST 7:30am 

Monday  15th March LONG ISLAND        7:30am 
Monday  29th March SETTLERS RUN       7:30am 

Monday  12th April WATERFORD VALLEY   Cancelled 

Tuesday  27th April WOODLANDS 7:30am 
Tuesday  11th May SANDHURST 7:30am 

Monday  24th May YARRA YARRA          7:30am 
Monday  7th June SOUTHERN 7:30am 

Monday 28th June ROSANNA 8:00am 
Monday  9th August PATTERSON RIVER   7:30am 

Monday  23rd August CRANBOURNE 7:30am 

Monday  6th September SPRING VALLEY    7:30am 
Monday  20th September NORTHERN 7:30am 

Monday  4th October LATROBE 7:30am 
Monday  18th October SOUTHERN 7:30am 

Monday  8th November KEW   7:30am 

Monday  22nd November RIVERSDALE 12:30pm 
Monday  6th  December   KEYSBOROUGH (Teams) 7:30am 
 

Note – due to Covid19 we have not been able to firm up times which are indicative (please refer to the Bookings Sheet for 

confirmation & prices in all cases) – as soon as these can be clarified, the program will be updated & available both on-line and 

at games. 

  
Significant Notes                                      Annual General Meeting 06 September 2021     
Upon arrival at games report to registration desk to arrange/confirm game hit off tee and time. Members of home clubs $15 or 
cost as shown on website. Please tender exact money. Members should independently confirm with host Clubs the requirement 
of slicks, spikes and use of motorized buggies. Emergency Phone Number—If for any Compelling reason you cannot attend on 
the morning of an event, ring 0452 347 894  
Please note that this Number will only be active for an hour prior to hit off. No Messages or Texts on this number.- Normal 

Cancellation procedures otherwise apply.  

 

Please advise any changes to your Home Club or contact details - email - membershipsec@mdvetgolf.org 
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Note: Booking Sheets open at 5pm 7 days prior to the relative game. Please contact Kevin Milner 0425 819 392 or 

Len Symons 0407 388 755 or Frank Martel 0418 740 946 if any problems experienced. 

If for any compelling reason you cannot attend on the morning of an event or if you are going to be late, please ring 

Operations on 0452 347 894- phone will only be active for approx. an hour prior to the event – No messages or Texts 

– Normal Cancellation procedures otherwise apply. 

To cancel a booking you made, click on the [X] next to the name & “Yes” to confirm the cancellation. If you are 

cancelling someone else’s booking, they will be sent an email notification of the cancellation. You do not get an 

email for any cancellations you do for yourself. 

  

MAJOR EVENTS 2021  
Refer website for conditions applying to the Championship and Handicap Bowl events.  

VVGA, AVGU, VGA and AGU CHAMPIONSHIPS  
Refer Parmaker VVGA fixture booklet available at games or from the Secretary (or online at www.parmaker.com.au/vvga)  
Entry forms for VVGA events available at games or from the Secretary. 

 

Team App at htpps//mdvga.teamapp.com or  

download the app from the apple or google store - see our website for instructions  
 
 

Life Members:  Malcolm Macpherson, Rod Perrin, Keith Kendall, Paul Campbell, Len Symons and Stewart Ley 


